MH3261-T Series
High Current Chip Ferrite Beads
*RoHS COMPLIANT &
**HALOGEN FREE
PRODUCT
SELECTOR
TECHNICAL

230 °C
260 °C max.
How to Order
MH3261  -  300T
Model
Value Code
	 (see table)
Electrical Characteristics (@ 25 °C)
Model
Impedance (Ω)
@ 100 MHz / 60 mV
DC Resistance
(Ω) max.
Rated Current
(mA) max.
MH3261-300T 30 ± 25 % 0.0025 11000
MH3261-500T 50 ± 25 % 0.0025 12000
MH3261-121T 120 ± 25 % 0.009 6000
MH3261-271T 270 ± 25 % 0.016 4500
MH3261-471T 470 ± 25 % 0.02 4000
MH3261-601T 600 ± 25 % 0.038 2900
MH3261-801T 800 ± 25 % 0.05 2500
MH3261-102T 1000 ± 25 % 0.075 2000
Notes:
All test data referenced to 25 °C ambient.
Rated Current ΔT 40 °C max.
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
**�Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or
less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine
(Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device
performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set
forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Contact Information
www.bourns.com Phone Email
Asia-Pacific +886-2 2562-4117 asiacus@bourns.com
Europe +36 88 885 877 eurocus@bourns.com
Mexico +52 614 478 0400 mexicus@bourns.com
The Americas +1-951 781-5500 americus@bourns.com
MH3261-T Series
High Current Chip Ferrite Beads
*RoHS COMPLIANT &
**HALOGEN FREE